Hong Kong Dollars -   7,824 7,824

(21) 9,435 9,414

At 31 March 2017
Ringgit Malaysia -   2,711   2,711
Chinese Renminbi -   9,317 9,317
United States Dollars 41 -   41
Hong Kong Dollars -   (10,490) (10,490)

41 1,538   1,579

 United
 States

 Dollars
 RM’000

 Chinese
 Renminbi

 RM’000
 Total

 RM’000

Functional currency of Company

Company
At 31 March 2018
Ringgit Malaysia 1,648 7,946 9,594

At 31 March 2017
Ringgit Malaysia 4,669 6,786 11,456

PCCS Group Berhad (Co. No. 280929-K)

174

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the financial year ended 31 March 2018

36.	 Financial risk management objectives and policies (Cont’d)

(a)	 Market risk (Cont’d)

(ii)	 Foreign currency risk (Cont’d)

Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

The following table illustrates the hypothetical sensitivity of the Group’s profit/(loss) before tax to
a reasonably possible change in the USD and RMB exchange rate at the reporting date against
the functional currency of the Group entities, with all other variables held constant.

Group Company
 2018

 RM’000
 2017

 RM’000
 2018

 RM’000
 2017

 RM’000
Profit/(loss) before tax Loss before tax

USD/RM
 - strengthened 5% (130) 136 82 233
 - weakened 5% 130 (136) (82) (233)
USD/RMB
 - strengthened 5% 210 466 -   -
 - weakened 5% (210) (466) -   -
USD/HKD
 - strengthened 5% 391 (524) -   -
 - weakened 5% (391) 524 -   -
RM/USD
 - strengthened 5% (1) 2 -   -
 - weakened 5% 1 (2) -   -
RMB/RM
 - strengthened 5% -   -   397 339
 - weakened 5% -   -   (397) (339)

(b)	 Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk of loss that may arise on outstanding financial instruments should a counterparty
default on its obligations. The Group’s and the Company’s exposure to credit risk arises primarily from
trade and other receivables. For other financial assets (including cash and bank balances), the Group
and the Company minimise credit risk by dealing exclusively with high credit rating counterparties.

The Group’s objective is to seek continual revenue growth while minimising losses incurred due to
increased credit risk exposure. The Group trades only with recognised and creditworthy third parties.